

Nano-Clear[®] Performance Warranty



Includes full product replacement of Nano-Clear® Coating products purchased upon failure to perform.

Nanovere Technologies, LLC. warrants to the original purchaser of its products that such products to be free of defects in material and manufacturing. Nanovere Technologies, LLC. does not warrant or guarantee the workmanship performed by a person(s) or firm installing its products or the unintended use of Nano-Clear products.

All warranties issued cover products applied by manufacturer's technical data sheet instructions only including (but not limited to) proper substrate, proper surface cleaning / surface preparation, application temperatures, coating thickness, dry times, cure times and recoat times as applied on a suitable substrate and described in Nano-Clear® product data sheets.

This warranty does not cover the unintended use of Nano-Clear products or labor for the application of any Nano-Clear product or damage caused by the use of any Nano-Clear product. These warranties are nontransferable and require original purchase receipts. Nanovere Technologies, LLC. shall in no event be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages resulting from any reason whatsoever.



Nanovere Technologies, LLC. 4023 S. Old US 23, Suite 101 Brighton, MI 48114 USA (810) 227-0077 <u>questions@nanovere.com</u> <u>http://www.nanovere.com</u>